
    

 

 

BUS STOPS BLDG # DEP: DEP: DEP: DEP: DEP: DEP: DEP: DEP:
DFAC / 5-7 ADA 8401 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00
COM U-TURN 8575 - - 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01
MAIL ROOM / MPD 8661 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04
ARMY LODGING 8076 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05
WETZEL KASERNE STOP 8821 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15
BAUMHOLDER CLINIC 8748 8:22 9:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22
MAIL ROOM 8661 8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34
ARMY LODGING 8076 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36
IG OFFICE 8130 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40
EDUCATION CENTER 8332 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42
DFAC   "On the Rock" 8313 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44
MOUNTAINEER GYM 8220 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46
DFAC / 5-7 ADA 8401 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48
COM U-TURN 8575 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50
TMP 8413 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52

Bus service is provided for on duty U.S. Military personal and DOD employees!
Off duty  personnel and family members may use this service on space available basis!

NOTE:

MONDAY through FRIDAY except on U.S. Holidays
01. JULY 2024

DEPARTMENT of the ARMY
USAG Rheinland-Pfalz

Baumholder Military Community

 APO AE 09034

   SMITH / WETZEL-SHUTTLE BUS

No Bus Service during Red or Black Road Conditions,
Call   +49611-143-531-7110 during Amber Road Conditions to verify if bus is running.
No Bus on American Holidays and Weekends.

POC:  Baumholder-TMP:   Admin-Office   DSN 531-7110 / -7112   CIV: +49611/1435317110



START 0750 SMITH 8401 5-7ADA DFAC (PX) 
0752 0753 SMITH 8661 MPD
0800 0801 CLINIC 8748 BAUMHOLDER CLINIC 
0809 0810 WETZEL 8821 WETZEL KASERNE STOP 
0855 0905 LRMC 3792 HOSPITAL BUS STOP 3793 CAN CONNECT WITH KL#2 WEST BUS TO KMCC AND PULASKI 
0950 END SMITH 8401 5-7ADA DFAC (PX)

BREAK Baumholder TMP 
START 1150 SMITH 8401 5-7ADA DFAC (PX)
1152 1153 SMITH 8661 MPD
1200 1201 CLINIC 8748 BAUMHOLDER CLINIC 
1209 1210 WETZEL 8821 WETZEL KASERNE STOP 
1255 1300 RAMSTEIN 3303 KMCC PAX TERMINAL
1325 1330 LRMC 3792 HOSPITAL BUS STOP 3793
1415 1416 WETZEL 8821 WETZEL KASERNE STOP 
1424 1425 CLINIC 8748 BAUMHOLDER CLINIC 
1435 1436 SMITH 8661 MPD
1437 END SMITH 8401 5-7ADA DFAC (PX)

Monday to Friday except German and American Holidays
The green field is the transfer point

TMP BAUMHOLDER
DSN: 531-7112/7110

BAUMHOLDER SHUTTLE # 2 LRMC  Landstuhl / KMCC 
effective 16. September 2024



ARR. DEP. INSTALLATION BLDG BUS STOP LOCATION
START 0730 SEMBACH 220 TROOP BILLETS
0755 0800 ROB 273 TROOP BILLETS / JAVA CAFÉ
0825 0850 KLEBER 3206 DFAC
0855 END PANZER 3005 WORK SITE

BREAK DAENNER TMP
START 1000 SEMBACH 220 TROOP BILLETS

1025 1030 ROB 273 TROOP BILLETS / JAVA CAFÉ
1050 1055 DAENNER 3102 TROOP BILLETS
1105 1110 KLEBER 3206 DFAC
1115 1130 PANZER 3005 WORK SITE
1140 END KLEBER 3206 DFAC

LUNCH DAENNER TMP
START 1235 KLEBER 3206 DFAC
1240 1245 DAENNER 3102 TROOP BILLETS
1250 1255 PANZER 3005 WORK SITE
1320 1325 ROB 273 TROOP BILLETS / JAVA CAFÉ
1350 END SEMBACH 220 TROOP BILLETS

BREAK DAENNER TMP
START 1440 KLEBER 3206 DFAC
1445 1450 DAENNER 3102 TROOP BILLETS
1510 1515 ROB 273 TROOP BILLETS / JAVA CAFÉ
1540 1630 PANZER 3005 WORK SITE
1635 END KLEBER 3206 DFAC

ARR. DEP. INSTALLATION BLDG BUS STOP LOCATION
START 0820 ROB 273 TROOP BILLETS / JAVA CAFÉ
0900 0905 LRMC 3792 HOSPITAL BUS STOP (Bldg. 3793)
0930 0935 RAMSTEIN 3333 KMCC PAX TERMINAL BUS STOP (3303)
1000 END PULASKI SHOPETTE

OTHER DUTIES DAENNER TMP
START 1400 PULASKI SHOPETTE
1420 1425 RAMSTEIN 3333 KMCC PAX TERMINAL BUS STOP (3303)
1445 1450 LRMC 3792 HOSPITAL BUS STOP (Bldg. 3793)
1515 1520 ROB 273 TROOP BILLETS / JAVA CAFÉ
1545 END SEMBACH 220 TROOP BILLETS

GREEN FIELDS ARE TRANSFER POINTS WHERE BOTH SHUTTLES MEET

SHUTTLE BUS POC: TMP-KL COM/DSN: 0611-143-[528-2437/2440]

SHUTTLE #1 KL EAST

SHUTTLE #2 KL WEST

MONDAY TROUGH FRIDAY EXCEPT GERMAN & US HOLIDAYS


	Shuttle Bus Schedule - BMC Smith to Wetzel.pdf
	"SMITH" New Schedule Hourly

	Shuttle Bus Schedule - BMC.pdf
	SCHEDULE

	Shuttle Bus Schedule -KMC.pdf

